



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1295/2019 & CRL.M.A. 40361/2019 (for delay)

PROSECUTRIX-A

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Kalra and Mr. Amit Rana,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Nayak, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

18.11.2019

Issue Notice.

Mr. Ravi Nayak, learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State.

Let notice now be issued to the private respondent No.2, by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, to be executed through the SHO as well of the concerned Police Station, returnable on 19th December, 2019.

Trial Court Records be requisitioned.

List on 19th December, 2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2019/nd