

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1295/2019

PROSECUTRIX-A

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Amit Rana
and Mr. Sumit Kalra, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Ravi Nayak, APP for State with
SI Vijay Kumar, PS Sadar Bazar.
Mr. Abhimanyu Kampani, Mr.
Lakshya Gupta and Mr. Vijay,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **19.12.2019**

Crl. M.A. No.40361/2019 (delay)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant/respondent No.2 is granted two weeks' time to file a reply, with an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List on 07.02.2020.

CRL.A. 1295/2019

List on 07.02.2020.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

I.S.MEHTA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2019

as