

\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1295/2019 & CM No. 40361/2019

PROSECUTRIX-A

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **10.02.2020**

Inspite of waiting upto 4.00 p.m. none appeared.

It is noted that respondent no. 2 has not filed personal bond and surety bond in compliance of order of Hon'ble Court dated 07-2-2020.

Respondent no. 2 is directed to do the needful.

List this matter for compliance on 05-3-2020.

**RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2020**

**kr**