



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1295/2019**
PROSECUTRIX-AAppellant

Through: Appellant in person (through V.C.)

versus

STATE & ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Nawal Kihore Jha, APP for the
State with SI Sandeep Yadav, PS
Sadar Bazar.

Mr. Rajiv Mohan with Mr. Vijay
Kumar, Mr. Roopchand and Mr.
Mr. Hemant Goyal, Advocates for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
06.11.2025

%

1. Mr. Rajiv Mohan, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No.2 and submits that he has instructions from his client.
2. Appellant/Prosecutrix is present in person through *video conferencing* and seeks some time as she would be engaging a counsel to represent her case.
3. List on 22.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025
st/pb