



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1295/2019 & CRL.M.A. 1816/2026**

PROSECUTRIX-A

.....Appellant

Through: None.
versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bhari, APP
with Ms. Divya Yadav, Advs. with SI
Sandeep Yadav PS Sadar Bazar.
Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Swapnil
Krishna, Mr. Hemant Goyal, Advs. for
R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-list on 22nd January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/prg/sm