



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1295/2019&CRL.M.A. 1816/2026**

PROSECUTRIX-A

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Proxy Counsel

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
SI – Sandeep Yadav, PS-Sadar Bazar.
Mr. Vijay, Mr. Swapnil Krishna, Mr.
Chandveer Shyoran, Mr. Hemant
Goyal, Advs. for R2

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Amit Rana, Id. Counsel (**Mobile No. - 9953333103**) is the Counsel for the Appellant as per Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Id. Counsel who has appeared virtually.
3. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Amit Rana, Id. Counsel for the Appellant as also by the Id. Counsel for the Accused person *i.e.*, Respondent No. 2.
4. It is noticed that since 10th February, 2020 there has been no appearance for the Prosecutrix *i.e.*, the Appellant. The Appellant had, however, appeared in person on the last date of hearing.
5. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this



matter.

6. Let the Id. Counsels for the Parties obtain the copy of the Trial Court Record (hereinafter 'TCR') as also the paperbook and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
7. Let written submissions be also filed on behalf of all parties at least one week before the next date of hearing.
8. Let the physical TCR be requisitioned to the Court on the next date of hearing by the Registry.
9. List on 28th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/ys/ck